



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
CITY OF GROSSE POINTE  
2023 STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENT  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0155-0232

DATE: 4/14/2023  
TIME: 2:00 PM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.  
51301 Schoenherr Road  
Shelby Township, MI 48315

**BIDDER RANKING**

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	HMC, LLC	\$ 1,057,146.25
2	V.I.L. Construction, Inc.	\$ 1,277,095.45
3	Eminent Excavating LLC	\$ 1,485,264.00 *

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF GROSSE POINTE  
 2023 STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0155-0232

HMC, LLC  
 6120 Millet Ave  
 Sterling Heights, MI 48312

V.I.L. Construction, Inc.  
 6670 Sims Road  
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Eminent Excavating LLC  
 514 S. Fort Street  
 Detroit, MI 48217

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	HMC, LLC		V.I.L. Construction, Inc.		Eminent Excavating LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Mobilization, Max \$57,000	1	LS	57,000.00	57,000.00	57,000.00	57,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
2.	Reimbursable Permit Fees	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	1.00	1.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
3.	Dr Structure, Rem	15	Ea	550.00	8,250.00	900.00	13,500.00	1,000.00	15,000.00
4.	Sanitary Structure, Rem	1	Ea	650.00	650.00	1,950.00	1,950.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
5.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	1	Ea	760.00	760.00	200.00	200.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
6.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	535	Ft	25.00	13,375.00	31.00	16,585.00	300.00	160,500.00
7.	Sewer, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch	110	Ft	45.00	4,950.00	39.00	4,290.00	450.00	49,500.00
8.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	390	Ft	18.00	7,020.00	11.00	4,290.00	16.00	6,240.00
9.	Sidewalk, Rem	152	Syd	18.00	2,736.00	20.25	3,078.00	27.00	4,104.00
10.	Curb, HMA, Rem	20	Ft	18.00	360.00	10.50	210.00	15.00	300.00
11.	Fence, Rem, Salv	20	Ft	20.00	400.00	17.00	340.00	15.00	300.00
12.	Fence, Rem, Salv, Replace	20	Ft	65.00	1,300.00	22.00	440.00	25.00	500.00
13.	Water Main, 12 inch or less, Rem	40	Ft	39.00	1,560.00	41.00	1,640.00	100.00	4,000.00
14.	Detectable Warning Surface, Rem, Salv	25	Ft	20.00	500.00	5.50	137.50	10.00	250.00
15.	Brick Pavers, Rem, Salv	245	Sft	21.00	5,145.00	3.50	857.50	13.00	3,185.00
16.	Parking Meter, Rem, Salv	7	Ea	175.00	1,225.00	160.00	1,120.00	400.00	2,800.00
17.	Sign, Rem, Salv	1	Ea	175.00	175.00	160.00	160.00	400.00	400.00
18.	Steel Post, Rem, Salv	1	Ea	175.00	175.00	160.00	160.00	400.00	400.00
19.	Sewer Bulkhead, 6 inch	5	Ea	200.00	1,000.00	425.00	2,125.00	250.00	1,250.00
20.	Sewer Bulkhead, 8 inch	2	Ea	250.00	500.00	450.00	900.00	300.00	600.00
21.	Sewer Bulkhead, 10 inch	2	Ea	300.00	600.00	475.00	950.00	350.00	700.00
22.	Sewer Bulkhead, 15 inch	1	Ea	500.00	500.00	650.00	650.00	500.00	500.00
23.	Sewer, Abandon, Flowfill	50	Ft	75.00	3,750.00	42.00	2,100.00	40.00	2,000.00
24.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	11	Ea	100.00	1,100.00	100.00	1,100.00	300.00	3,300.00
25.	Sewer, CL IV, 12 Inch, Tr Det B	175	Ft	265.00	46,375.00	153.00	26,775.00	375.00	65,625.00
26.	Sewer, CL IV, 30 Inch, Tr Det B	351	Ft	350.00	122,850.00	261.00	91,611.00	450.00	157,950.00
27.	Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 15 inch	100	Ft	55.00	5,500.00	50.00	5,000.00	55.00	5,500.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF GROSSE POINTE  
 2023 STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0155-0232

HMC, LLC  
 6120 Millet Ave  
 Sterling Heights, MI 48312

V.I.L. Construction, Inc.  
 6670 Sims Road  
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Eminent Excavating LLC  
 514 S. Fort Street  
 Detroit, MI 48217

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	HMC, LLC		V.I.L. Construction, Inc.		Eminent Excavating LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
28.	Sanitary Sewer, CIPP, 15 inch, Full Length	100	Ft	220.00	22,000.00	200.00	20,000.00	200.00	20,000.00
29.	Sanitary Sewer, Post Construction, CCTV, 15 inch	100	Ft	11.00	1,100.00	10.00	1,000.00	15.00	1,500.00
30.	Lateral, Reinstate	2	Ea	165.00	330.00	150.00	300.00	200.00	400.00
31.	Cutting Service Lead Protrusions	1	Ea	250.00	250.00	850.00	850.00	300.00	300.00
32.	Mineral Deposit, Rem	1	Ea	550.00	550.00	750.00	750.00	300.00	300.00
33.	Deliverables	1	LS	250.00	250.00	950.00	950.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
34.	Sanitary Sewer, PVC Truss, 8 inch, Tr Det B	85	Ft	650.00	55,250.00	346.00	29,410.00	300.00	25,500.00
35.	Sewer, Sch 40 PVC, 6 inch, Tr Det B	200	Ft	220.00	44,000.00	111.00	22,200.00	275.00	55,000.00
36.	Sewer, Sch 40 PVC, 10 inch, Tr Det B	10	Ft	500.00	5,000.00	164.00	1,640.00	300.00	3,000.00
37.	Sewer, Serv Lead, Reconnect	6	Ea	2,500.00	15,000.00	550.00	3,300.00	1,500.00	9,000.00
38.	Sanitary Structure, 48 inch dia	4	Ea	8,000.00	32,000.00	11,850.00	47,400.00	7,000.00	28,000.00
39.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	11	Ea	5,000.00	55,000.00	4,100.00	45,100.00	6,000.00	66,000.00
40.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia, modified	4	Ea	7,000.00	28,000.00	5,300.00	21,200.00	7,000.00	28,000.00
41.	Dr Structure, 60 inch dia	3	Ea	8,500.00	25,500.00	11,200.00	33,600.00	17,500.00	52,500.00
42.	External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	23	Ea	800.00	18,400.00	375.00	8,625.00	1,500.00	34,500.00
43.	Catch Basin Cover, Grosse Pointe	2	Ea	750.00	1,500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,100.00	2,200.00
44.	Storm Manhole Cover, Grosse Pointe	5	Ea	750.00	3,750.00	550.00	2,750.00	1,200.00	6,000.00
45.	Sanitary Manhole Cover, Grosse Pointe	4	Ea	800.00	3,200.00	550.00	2,200.00	1,200.00	4,800.00
46.	Pavt, Rem	70	Syd	20.00	1,400.00	20.25	1,417.50	45.00	3,150.00
47.	Pavt, Rem, Modified	1,670	Syd	24.00	40,080.00	20.25	33,817.50	45.00	75,150.00
48.	Gate Valve, Rem	1	Ea	500.00	500.00	750.00	750.00	750.00	750.00
49.	Gate Box, Rem	1	Ea	500.00	500.00	750.00	750.00	750.00	750.00
50.	Water Main, HDPE, SDR-11, 8 inch, Tr Det G	40	Ft	250.00	10,000.00	239.00	9,560.00	120.00	4,800.00
51.	Water Main, HDPE, SDR-11, 8 inch, Pipe Burst	451	Ft	250.00	112,750.00	239.00	107,789.00	250.00	112,750.00
52.	Gate Valve, 8 inch	1	Ea	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,200.00	8,200.00	3,600.00	3,600.00
53.	Gate Well, 48 inch dia	1	Ea	5,250.00	5,250.00	4,700.00	4,700.00	5,975.00	5,975.00
54.	Gate Well Cover, Grosse Pointe	1	Ea	770.00	770.00	550.00	550.00	1,000.00	1,000.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF GROSSE POINTE  
 2023 STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0155-0232

HMC, LLC  
 6120 Millet Ave  
 Sterling Heights, MI 48312

V.I.L. Construction, Inc.  
 6670 Sims Road  
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Eminent Excavating LLC  
 514 S. Fort Street  
 Detroit, MI 48217

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	HMC, LLC		V.I.L. Construction, Inc.		Eminent Excavating LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
55.	Water Serv, Reconnect	5	Ea	1,500.00	7,500.00	1,400.00	7,000.00	1,500.00	7,500.00
56.	Water Main Connection, 6 inch	1	Ea	6,250.00	6,250.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
57.	Water Main Connection, 8 inch	2	Ea	6,250.00	12,500.00	10,100.00	20,200.00	6,000.00	12,000.00
58.	Water Supply System, Temp	1	LS	6,250.00	6,250.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
59.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	1,800	Syd	30.00	54,000.00	38.25	68,850.00	12.00	21,600.00
60.	HMA, 5EL	200	Ton	195.00	39,000.00	190.00	38,000.00	200.00	40,000.00
61.	HMA, 4EL	200	Ton	190.00	38,000.00	192.00	38,400.00	200.00	40,000.00
62.	HMA, Temp Pavt, 4EL	3	Ton	500.00	1,500.00	450.00	1,350.00	200.00	600.00
63.	Curb, HMA	20	Ft	100.00	2,000.00	19.00	380.00	50.00	1,000.00
64.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch, Modified	74	Syd	150.00	11,100.00	137.00	10,138.00	145.00	10,730.00
65.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	15	Syd	150.00	2,250.00	132.00	1,980.00	145.00	2,175.00
66.	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	20	Ft	50.00	1,000.00	46.00	920.00	45.00	900.00
67.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	292	Ft	45.00	13,140.00	36.00	10,512.00	45.00	13,140.00
68.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F1, Modified	50	Ft	45.00	2,250.00	36.00	1,800.00	50.00	2,500.00
69.	Detectable Warning Surface, Rem, Salv, Replace	25	Ft	100.00	2,500.00	71.00	1,775.00	80.00	2,000.00
70.	Brick Pavers, Rem, Salv, Replace	245	Sft	70.00	17,150.00	6.25	1,531.25	20.00	4,900.00
71.	Parking Meter, Rem, Salv, Replace	7	Ea	350.00	2,450.00	200.00	1,400.00	750.00	5,250.00
72.	Sign, Rem, Salv, Replace	1	Ea	150.00	150.00	200.00	200.00	750.00	750.00
73.	Steel Post, Rem, Salv, Replace	1	Ea	150.00	150.00	200.00	200.00	750.00	750.00
74.	Granular Material, CI II	9	Cyd	70.00	630.00	30.50	274.50	35.00	315.00
75.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	37	Ft	45.00	1,665.00	36.00	1,332.00	50.00	1,850.00
76.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,270	Sft	8.25	10,477.50	7.75	9,842.50	10.00	12,700.00
77.	Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	50	Sft	40.00	2,000.00	37.00	1,850.00	20.00	1,000.00
78.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 Inch	123	Sft	20.00	2,460.00	16.50	2,029.50	13.00	1,599.00
79.	Traf Control and Maintenance	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	398,800.00	398,800.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
80.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	34	Syd	75.00	2,550.00	18.00	612.00	35.00	1,190.00
81.	Sodding	34	Syd	75.00	2,550.00	26.50	901.00	35.00	1,190.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF GROSSE POINTE  
 2023 STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0155-0232

HMC, LLC  
 6120 Millet Ave  
 Sterling Heights, MI 48312

V.I.L. Construction, Inc.  
 6670 Sims Road  
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Eminent Excavating LLC  
 514 S. Fort Street  
 Detroit, MI 48217

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	HMC, LLC		V.I.L. Construction, Inc.		Eminent Excavating LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
82.	Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	900.00	900.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
83.	Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe	520	Ft	11.00	5,720.00	2.50	1,300.00	6.00	3,120.00
84.	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Crosswalk	226	Ft	3.75	847.50	4.00	904.00	8.00	1,808.00
85.	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 18 inch, Stop Bar	37	Ft	14.00	518.00	14.00	518.00	8.00	296.00
86.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, for Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Blue	208	Ft	2.25	468.00	2.00	416.00	8.00	1,664.00
87.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, for Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, White	751	Ft	1.75	1,314.25	1.70	1,276.70	8.00	6,008.00
88.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Accessible Sym, Blue	4	Ea	55.00	220.00	56.00	224.00	350.00	1,400.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>1,057,146.25</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,277,095.45</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,485,264.00 *</b>

**\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**